| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | RECOF             | 08-1       | 17-1999  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |  |
|---|-------------------|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| OHAB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |                   |            | H (188 HAR) 1884 HA (1884 HA (188  |  |  |  |  |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  | ▼                 |            |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissi   | oner of Patents a | 101        | 118875   | hal documents or copy thereof.                             |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies 1) Karl Bauer 2) Ger 3) Gerhard Hausman 4) Bernhard Enenkl Additional name(s) of conveying party(i   | ald Kuntze-H<br>n |            | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Eurocopter Deutschland GmbH  Internal Address: Industriestr. 4  D 86609 Donauwoerth |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 8-13-99  |                   |            | Fed. Rep. Germany  |  |  |  |  |
| Assignment  |                   |            | Street Address:  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement  | ☐ Change          | e of Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other   |                   |            | City:  | State: ZIP:  |  |  |  |
| 1) 27/May/99, 2)+3) 8/June/99<br>Execution Date: 4) 9/June/99   |                   |            | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes & No  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate  | ent number(s):    |            |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |                   |            |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/321,340   |                   |            | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No   |                   |            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |                   |            | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.  |                   |            | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: P.O. Box K  |                   |            | ☐ Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |
| St. Albans, ME 04971  |                   |            | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: Indian Pond Lane St. Albans, ME 04971   |                   |            | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0507   |  |  |  |  |
| City: Sta   | ite: ZIP;_        |            | (Attach duplicate copy o   | if this page if paying by deposit assount)                 |  |  |  |
| /17/1999 DCDATES 00000055 500507  | 09321340          | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE   | 110=   |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  W.F.Fasse  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  YOF  Aug. 9, 1999  Date |                   |            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  ase: 3751/me   |                   |            |  |  |  |  |  |

I certify that the above identified correspondence is being deposited on Aug. 9, 99 with the U. S. Postal Service, with sufficient postage prepaid, as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Margit Ettinger

PATENT REEL: 010160 FRAME: 0499

|   | ASSIGNMENT  | of invention, P   | ATENT APPLICAT  | IUN, AND PAI   | ENT  |  |
|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| Whe   | reas Assignors:   |   |   |  |  |  |
| 1)  | Karl Bauer  | of: Ringbergstr. 10   | ), D 83666 Waakirch   | en/Schaftlach, Fe  | ed. Rep. Germany   |  |
| 2)  | Gerald Kuntze-Fechner   | • -   | D 83666 Waakirchen,   |  |  |  |
| 3)  | Gerhard Hausmann  | of: Schneckestr. 6,   | D 81737 Muenchen,   | Fed. Rep. Gern   | nany   |  |
| 4)  | Bernhard Enenkl   | of: Mauggen 29 A, D 85461 Bockhorn, Fed. Rep. Germany   |   |  |  |  |
| •   | invented certain new and us   |   |   |  | -  |  |
|   | ROTOR BLAI  | DE FOR A BEARIN   | GLESS ROTOR OF  | A HELICOPTEI   | R  |  |
| as de:  | scribed and as claimed in the   | Application for Lett  | ers Patent of the Un  | ited States of A   | merica executed by   |  |
| the A   | ssignors on:  |   | (the same date as (   | this Assignment  | unless otherwise set   |  |
|   | , and as filed in the U.S. I  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Appli   | cation Serial No.:  |   | , and as identifie  | xl by Attorney D   | ocket No.3751;   |  |
| And   | Whereas, Assignee:  | Eurocopter De   | eutschland GmbH   |  |  |  |
| o <b>f</b> :                                    | Industri  | estr. 4, D 86609 Dor  | nauwoerth, Fed. Rep.  | Germany  |  |  |
| in said   | ling its heirs, successors and<br>d Invention and any and all L<br>nd all foreign countries;  |   |   | _  |  |  |
| and edivision to said and in Assign said Aconve | d Assignors is acknowledged acclusive right, title and integers, reissues, reexamination of Invention or said Applicational foreign countries and place maximum duration that annee including its heirs, successignors had no Assignment by the entire right, title and its ent, agreement or conveyance. | erest in and to said and extensions of som, and said Letters are throughout the way interest assigned heasons, and assigns as thereof been made, nterest herein assigns | Invention, said Application, any Patents granted thereforld, for the full termerein may be maintains fully and entirely as Said Assignors covered, and that they have | lication, any and and all rights of for, in the United or terms of said ned, to be held a the same would enant that they ha  | I all continuations, priority pertaining I States of America Letters Patents and and enjoyed by said have been held by the full right to |  |
| in con<br>thereo<br>thereto                     | Assignors further agree to connection with said Application f, in any interference or property, as requested by said Assignation of said Application and f.   | on and any continuat occeeding in relation the said Assignors   | tions, divisions, reissing thereto, and in any hereby authorize said  | ues, reexamination foreign application application application for the state of the | ons and extensions ions corresponding ntrol and direct the   |  |
|   | ssignors authorize and requent<br>name of said Assignee.  | est that said Letters P   | atents granted for said   | I Invention shoul  | d be issued to and   |  |
| In Tes  | timony Whereof, We, said  | Assignors, hereunto   | set our hands on the  | dates indicated:   |  |  |
| Signati   | ure: Karl Eaug<br>Karl Bauer  | 27.5,79<br>Date   | Witness: //   | Mesin;   | 17.01.99<br>Date   |  |
| Signati   | Gerald Kuntze-Fechner   | 8.6.99<br>Date  | Witness:  |  | Date   |  |
| Signatu   | 0 . 174 ~   |   | ,   | Teris  | _  |  |

PATENT REEL: 010160 FRAME: 0500

Date